State of Florida



ORIGINAL

Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEYARD 10: 45

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

COMMISSION CLERK

DATE:

December 13, 2004

TO:

Blanca S. Bayó, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director

FROM:

Kiwanis L. Curry, Regulatory Analyst I, Division of Competitive Markets & KCC

Enforcement

RE:

Docket No. 041212-TC - Docket Title Change

Please change the title of Docket No. 041212-TC to "Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Gregory J. Megas, Sr."

The owner would like to provide pay telephone service using the name Gregory J. Megas, Sr. instead of Keansburg LLC. Copies of the amended pages of the Pay Telephone Application are attached.

COM	
CTR	-
ECR	
GCL	
OPC	
MMS	
RCA	
SCR	
SEC	
ОТН	Kinf. Grant

CIVID

13104 DEC 13 5

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

GREGORY J. MEGAS, SR.

December 9, 2004

Florida Public Service Commission Div. of Competitive Markets Certification 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Pay Phone application

Dear Sirs,

I am submitting an original amended application along with a copy of the original application as instructed.

Thank You,

Gregory J. Megas, Sr.

Owner

Sent By: Keansburg LLC;

6303 Bay Club Drive Suite #4 Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 33308-1620

Phone: 954-493-7307 Fax: 954-493-8441

Dec-9-04 4:51PM;

facsimile transmittal

	ATTN:	Jawana						
	RE: Pay	y phone lice	ense amen	ıdment				
		Array				1		
Fax:	850-41	3-6663			Date:	Decembe	r 9, 2004	
Phone:	850-413	3-6662			Pages:			1
. •		•	•	•	CC:	•	•	•
Urgent	x	For Review	хP	lease Comme	ent	☐ Please F	teply	☐ Please R
Jawai	na,							
Jawa	na,							
				al amalianti		on origin	-1 amon	dod applie
		copy of th	e origina	al applicati	on and	an origin	al amen	ded applic
- I have	e sent a c	copy of th			on and	an origin	al amen	ded appli c
- I have	e sent a c				on and	an origin	al amen	ded app

Gregory J.	pplicant will do business (fict	
Official mailing addre	988 :	
Street: 6303	-4 Bay Club C)ris
P.O. Box:		
city: fort 1		
State: FL	<u>., </u>	ip: 33308
Florida address:		:
	hodo 29 am	
P.O. Box:		
City:		
State:		Zip:
Structure of organiz	ation:	
(y Individual		
() Corporati		
() General i		
() Limited P	•	
() Other:		
() Omer:		

7.	with the fictitious name statute (Chapter 865.09, Florida Statutes) to operate in Florida:						
	•	Florida Fictitious Name Registration Number:	n.				
· 8.	F.E.	.I. Number (if applicable): N P					
9.	· .	ndividual, provide:	;)				
	Nan Title	no: Gregory J. Megas Sr					
		dress: 6303-4 Bay Club Drive					
		y/State/Zip: Fort Laudendale, Fc. 3330.	인원하다 그는 그 회약 환경되어				
		ephone No.: 954 493-7307 Fax No.: 954					
		ernet E-Mail Address: grsr@ AoL. Com					
	Inte	ernet Website Address: NIA					
10.	lf pa	artnership, provide name, title and address of all partners thership agreement: Name: Name:	and a copy of the				
		Title:					
		Address:					
		City/State/Zip:					
		Telephone No.:Fax No.:					
		Internet E-Mail Address:					
		Internet Website Address:					

10.	Partr	nership (continued)				
	b.	Name: Name:				
	٠	Title:				
		Address:				
		City/State/Zip:				
		Telephone No.:Fax No.:				
		Internet E-Mail Address:				
		Internet Website Address:				
11.	Who will serve as liaison to the Commission with regard to the following?					
	a.	The application:				
		Name: Gregory J. Megas St				
		Title: Owner				
		Address: 6303-4 Bay Chub Dr.				
		City/State/Zip: Fort Lauchddle FC				
		Telephone No.: 954-493-7367 Fax No.: 954 493 - 8441				
		Internet E-Mail Address: grsr@ aoL. Com.				
	٠.	Internet Website Address:				
	b.	Official Point of Contact for ongoing company operations including complaints and inquiries:				
		Name: Some as above.				
		Title:				
		Address:				
		City/State/Zip:				
		Telephone No.:Fax No.:				
		Internet E-Mail Address:				
		Internet Website Address:				

APPLICANT FEE STATEMENT

- REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE: I understand that all telephone companies
 must pay a regulatory assessment fee in the amount of <u>0.15 of one percent</u> of the
 gross operating revenue derived from intrastate business. Regardless of the gross
 operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual assessment fee of \$50 is
 required.
- 2. APPLICATION FEE: I understand that a non-refundable application fee of \$100.00 must be submitted with the application.

UTILITY OFFICIAL:	
Gregory J. Megos Sr.	Gl magnet
Print Name	Signature
0 wner	12-9-04
Title	Date
954-493.7307	954 493-8441
Telephone No.	Fax No.
Address: 6303-4 Bay Cl	ub Drive
	FL. 33305.
Address: 6303-4 Bay Cl	ub Drive

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

954-493-8441;

By my signature below, I, the undersigned owner/officer, have read the foregoing and declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules and orders.

I will comply with all current and future Commission requirements regarding pay telephone service. I understand that I am required to pay a regulatory assessment fee (minimum of \$50.00 per calendar year), file an annual pay telephone service report, pay applicable sales tax, and pay gross receipts tax. Furthermore, I agree to keep the Commission advised of any changes in the names and addresses listed in the application within 10 days of the change.

Further, I am aware that, pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 and s. 775.083."

Gregory J. Megas,	St. Signature
Owne	13-9-04
Title	Date
954-493.7307	954 493-8441
Telephone No.	Fax No.
Address: 6303-4	Bay Club Drive
fort Lau	ellidale, Fr. 33308

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

		lerstanding of the Florida Public Se s relating to my provision of Pay Telep	
Gregory J Me	gas, St.	Isl Magas N.	,:
Print Name		Signature J	
Owner		12-9-04	
Title		Date	
954 493-730	7	954 493.8441	
Telephone No.		Fax No.	
Address:	6303-4 i	Bay Club Drive	
· -	ort Lauder	dale Fc. 33305.	

THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED AS PART OF THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED.